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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ADDENDUM No. 3
to

RFP No. 901435
for

Inmate Education Programs
Calendar Change
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Addendum has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp


**REVISED BID DUE DATE and CALENDAR OF EVENTS**

Please note that Bid Responses are now due on May 9, 2016.
Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.
The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFP document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.
II.
REVISED CALENDAR OF EVENTS
	EVENT
	DATE/LOCATION

	Request Issued
	March 11, 2016

	Site Clearance Form Due
	March 18, 2016

	Written Questions Due
	by 5:00 p.m. on March 29, 2016

	*Networking/Site Visit/Bidders Conference #1


	March 28, 2016 @ 2:00 p.m. 


	at:
Santa Rita Jail

Media Room

5325 Broder Blvd

Dublin, CA



	*Networking/Site Visit/Bidders Conference #2
	March 29, 2016 @ 10:00 a.m.
	at:
Glenn E. Dyer Det. Facility

Admin Conference Room

550 6th Street 

Oakland, CA

	Addendum 1 Issued
	April 13, 2016 

	Addendum 2 Issue Date
	April 20, 2016

	Addendum 3 Issue Date
	April 26, 2016

	Response Due
	April 28, 2016,  May 4,2016 May 9, 2016 by 2: 00 p.m.

	Evaluation Period
	April 29 – May 27 , 2016 May 5, 2016 - June 3, 2016 May 10, 2016 – June 7, 2016

	Vendor Interviews
	May 19, 2016 May 26, 2016 June 2, 2016

	Board Consideration Award Date
	June 14, 2016 June 21, 2016 June 28, 2016

	Contract Start Date
	July 1, 2016 July 16, 2016


Page 3 of Addendum 2, Answer 11 is modified to read as follows:
Q11) Is there a current contract in place for this RFP?  Who is the current contractor? 
A11) There is a current contract in place for Inmate Education Services.  However, this RFP has different requirements from the current contract.  The current incumbent is Tri-Valley Regional Occupational Program Pleasanton Unified School District (PUSD).  PUSD provides Inmate Education Services in conjunction with Tri Valley Regional Occupational Program.
EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901435 – Inmate Education Programs
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 
This RFP Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFP No. 901435 - Inmate Education

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Email

	American Prison Data Systems, PBC
	Arti V. Finn
	646-592-1072
	601 W. 26th Street Suite 325
	New York
	NY
	arti.finn@apdscorporate.com 

	Business Emergency Safety Training
	Erroll Najee
	510-451-2378
	145 Thousand Oaks
	Oakland
	CA
	enajee115@yahoo.com

	Center Point, Inc.
	Joe Hegedus
	415-526-2941
	135 Paul Drive
	San Rafael
	CA
	jhegedus@cpinc.org

	Cornerstone Concilium Inc.
	Wayne Perry
	510-239-5018
	3055 Alvarado Street, Suite 106
	San Leandro
	CA
	wperry@cornstoneconcilium.com

	Cornerstone Concilium Inc.
	Rajlaxmi Guhagarkar
	510-239-5018
	3055 Alvarado Street, Suite 106
	San Leandro
	CA
	raj@cornerstoneconcilium.com

	Cornerstone Institute for Anointing
	Ming Ng
	510-378-2088
	3055 Alvarado Street, Suite 106
	San Leandro
	CA
	ming@cornerstoneconcilium.com

	FAS Services, Financial, Analytic, and Strategic Services for Government and Nonprofit Agencies
	Faith Elizabeth Fuller
	510-684-4558    
	2305 Prince Street
	Berkeley
	CA
	faithefuller@gmail.com

	Five Keys Charter School 
	Steve Good
	415-734-3311
	70 Oak Grove Street
	San Francisco
	CA
	steveg@fivekeyscharter.org

	Five Keys Charter School 
	Laurie Rubin
	415-470-6532 
	70 Oak Grove Street
	San Francisco
	CA
	laurieR@fivekeyscharter.org

	Five Keys Charter School 
	Christina Ryder
	415-734-3311
	70 Oak Grove Street
	San Francisco
	CA
	ryder.c@gmail.com

	Five Keys Charter School 
	Patricia Richard
	415-297-9887
	70 Oak Grove Street
	San Francisco
	CA
	patriciar@fivekeyscharter.org

	Five Keys Charter School 
	Elyse Graham
	415-410-8530
	70 Oak Grove Street
	San Francisco
	CA
	elyseg@fivekeyscharter.org

	Highlands Community Charter School
	Ward Allen
	916-400-4357
	1333 Grand Avenue
	Sacramento
	CA
	CTTI@comcast.net 

	Innovations in Online Education, Inc.
	Fred De Sena
	973-726-0820
	21 Lakeview Road
	Sparta 
	NJ
	fred.desena@innovationsonlineed.com 

	NCS Pearson
	Marisa Pier
	415-606-1812
	201 Glorietta Boulevard
	Orinda
	CA
	marisa.pier@pearson.com

	NCS Pearson
	David Full
	319-358-4294
	2510 North Dodge Street
	Iowa City
	IA
	dave.full@pearson.com

	Onyx Global HR LLC
	Mark A. Wilcher
	818-679-4372
	110 Pine Ave, Suite 910
	Long Beach
	CA
	mwilcher@onyxglobalhr.com

	Pleasanton Unified School District 
	Glen Sparks
	925-462-2285
	4665 Bernal Avenue
	Pleasanton
	CA
	gsparks@pleasantonusd.net 

	Pleasanton Unified School District 
	Julie Duncan
	925-519-5329
	4665 Bernal Avenue
	Pleasanton
	CA
	JDuncan@tvrop.org

	Studentnest, Inc
	Chander Joshi
	916-505-3508
	2121 Merced Street
	Fresno
	 
	chanderjoshi88@gmail.com

	Tri Valley Regional Occupational Program
	Lynette Marshall
	925-803-7249
	5325 Broder Boulevard
	Dublin
	CA
	lmarshall@tvrop.org

	Tri Valley Regional Occupational Program
	Fred Rutledge
	925-451-4621
	5325 Broder Boulevard
	Dublin
	CA
	frutledge@tvrop.org


1401 Lakeside Drive, Suite 907 ( Oakland, CA 94612
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